BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Case No. WR-2008-0311

consolidated with SR-2008-0312

Tariff Nos. YW-2008-0588, 0589,0591,
0592, 0593 and 0594 and SR-2008-0595,
0596 and 0597

In the Matter of Missouri-American
Water Company’s Request for Authority
to Implement a General Rate Increase
for Water Service Provided in Missouri
Service Arcas

L T S

INTERVENOR CITY OF JOPLIN’S FIRST SET OF DATA REQUESTS TO
APPLICANT MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

COMES NOW the City of Joplin and pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.090(2) present the following
Data Requests to Applicant Missouri American Water Company:

1. Please provide a copy of all Data Requests submitted to Missouri American Water
Company by each and every other party to this proceeding. Please consider this a continuing request
and update your response as each subsequent mogth ends.

2. Please provide a copy of your Answers to the following Data Requests from the
Public Service Commission Staff in this matter:

Data Request Numbers: 15, 27, 32, 36, 38, 39, 40, 41, 50, 56, 59.1,

66,78, 82, 86, 94, 97,98, 109, 110, 117, 120, 142, 145, 147 and 165

(as it applies to Missouri American Water company only).
Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, B TT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

By: e
z;:éj{ ;u}xg T, #408
Street
Suite 301

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358
E-mail: mellinger@blitzbardgett.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[hereby certify that true copies of the above and foregoing were sent to each of the following

persons via electronic mail, on this 10 day of July, 2008:

Bryon E.Francis
E-mail: bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com

Jacqueline U. Levey

E-mail: jlevey{@armstrongteasdale.com

Joe Bednar
E-mail: jbedna@armstrongteasdale.com

John McClelland
E-mail: jmccleland(@armstrongteasdale.com

Kent Lowry
E-mail: klowry@armstrongteasdale.com

Matthew Turner
E-mail: miurner{@armstrongteasdale.com

David Woodsmall
E-mail: dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Jeremiah D. Finnegan

E-mail: jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

Stuart Conrad
E-mail: stucon@fcplaw.com

Dean Cooper
E-mail: dcooper@brvdoniaw.com

William R. England, III
E-mail: trip(@brvdonlaw.com

Diana M. Vuyisteke
E-mail: dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Ed Grubb
E-mail: Ed.Grubb@amwater.com

Office of General Counsel
E-mail: GenCounsel@psc.imo.gov

James M. Fischer
E-mail: jfischerpei@aol.com

Larry W. Dority
E-mail: lwdority@sprintmail.com

Keith Krueger
E-mail: keith.krueger(@psc.mo.gov

Lewis Mills
Christina Baker
E-mail: opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Lisa Langeneckert
E-mail: llangeneckert@spve.com

Mark W. Comley
E-mail: comleym@ncrpe.com

Michael A. Evans
E-mail: mevans@hstly.com

Sherrie A. Schroder
E-mail: saschroder@hstly.com

s B8t

Marc H. Ellinger




